2012 Slaughter Statistics

Federally Inspected Canadian Kill.

East includes all provinces East of Ontario, including Ontario. West includes all provinces west of

Ontario.

Week Ending East Ytd West Ytd Total Ytd
January 7, 2012 11,442 11,442 31,438 31,438 42,880 42,880
January 14, 2012 15,122 26,564 40,475 71,913 55,597 98,477
January 21, 2012 14,940 41,504 39,385 111,298 | 54,325 152,802
January 28, 2012 14,023 55,527 37,783 149,081 | 512,806 204,608
February 4, 2012 14,015 69,542 42,160 | 191,241 | 56,175 260,783
February 11, 2012 14,642 84,184 40,083 | 231,324 | 54,725 315,508
February 18, 2012 13,181 97,365 40,067 271,391 53,248 368,756
February 25, 2012 12,387 109,752 38,088 309,479 50,475 419,231
March 3, 2012 14,598 124,350 42,696 | 352,175 | 57,294 476,525
March 10, 2012 14,665 139,136 40,252 392,427 | 54,917 531,563
March 17, 2012 14,749 153,855 36,866 429,293 51,615 583,178
March 24, 2012 15,075 168,960 43,456 472,749 58,531 641,709
March 31, 2012 14,474 183,434 39,929 512,678 | 54,403 696,112
April 7, 2012 11,653 195,087 30,094 | 542,772 | 41,747 737,859
April 14,2012 13,540 208,627 44,569 587,341 58,109 795,968
April 21, 2012 13,720 222,347 41,565 628,906 | 55,285 851,253
April 28,2012 14,264 236,611 41,735 670,641 55,999 907,252
May 5, 2012 14,250 250,861 46,267 716,908 | 60,517 967,769
May 12, 2012 14,174 265,035 41,827 758,735 56,001 1,023,770
May 19, 2012 13,866 278,901 41,379 800,114 | 55,245 1,079,015
May 26, 2012 11,554 290,455 40,814 840,928 | 52,368 1,131,383
June 2, 2012 11,954 302,409 41,103 882,031 53,057 1,184,440
June 9, 2012 12,276 314,685 44,321 926,352 56,597 1,241,037
June 16, 2012 11,408 326,093 44,747 971,099 56,155 1,297,192




June 23, 2012 12,163 338,256 41,808 |1,012,907| 53,971 1,351,163
June 30, 2012 12,149 350,405 40,419 |1,053,326| 52,568 1,403,731
July 7, 2012 9,716 360,121 41,459 |1,094,785| 51,175 1,454,906
July 14, 2012 12,322 372,443 40,848 |1,135,633| 53,170 1,508,076
July 21, 2012 12,360 384,803 41,338 |1,176,971| 53,698 1,561,774
July 28, 2012 12,008 396,811 41,747 |1,218,718| 53,755 1,615,529
August 4, 2012 12,177 408,988 41,391 |1,260,109| 53,568 1,558,097
August 11, 2012 9,926 418,914 36,403 [1,296,512| 46,329 1,715,426
August 18, 2012 12,057 430,962 42,160 |1,338,672| 54,217 1,769,634
August 25, 2012 12,064 443,026 41,973 |1,380,645| 54,037 1,823,671
September 1, 2012 12,384 455,410 40,390 |1,421,035| 52,774 1,876,445
September 8, 2012 9,918 465,328 36,669 |1,457,704| 46,587 1,923,03
September 15, 2012 12,427 477,755 37,596 [1,495,300 50,023 1,973,055
September 22, 2012 12,923 490,678 38,719 (1,534,019 51,642 2,024,697
September 29, 2012 12,718 503,396 20,584 [1,554,603| 33,302 2,057,999
October 6, 2012 14,330 517,716 26,484 |1,581,087| 40,814 | 2,098,813
October 13, 2012 11,896 529,622 28,970 |1,610,057 40,866 | 2,139,679
October 20, 2012 13,873 543,495 21,049 (1,631,106 34,922 2,174,601
October 27, 2012 12,202 555,697 26,845 |1,657,951| 39,047 | 2,213,648
November 3, 2012 12,587 568,284 34,954 [1,692,905 47,541 2,261,189
November 10, 2012 13,400 581,684 33,501 [1,726,406| 46,901 2,308,090
November 17, 2012 13,816 595,500 32,320 [1,758,726| 46,136 | 2,354,226
November 24, 2012 13,959 609,459 31,840 [1,790,566 45,799 2,400,025
December 1, 2012 12,358 621,817 32,182 [1,822,748| 44,540 | 2,444,565
December 8, 2012 13,275 635,092 32,644 [1,855392| 45,919 2,490,484
December 15, 2012 14,079 649,171 35,948 (1,891,340 50,027 | 2,540,511
December 22, 2012 11,721 660,892 33,915 [1,925255 45636 | 2,586,147
December 29, 2012 6,281 667,173 18,725 1,943,980 25,006 | 2,611,153




U.S. Kill

Week Ending Current Year Ago
January 7, 2012 560,000 640,000
January 14, 2012 653,000 631,000
January 21, 2012 628,000 639,000
January 28, 2012 608,000 628,000
February 4, 2012 589,000 627,000
February 11, 2012 602,000 639,000
February 18, 2012 616,000 654,000
February 25, 2012 592,000 655,000
March 3, 2012 621,000 645,000
March 10, 2012 631,000 638,000
March 17, 2012 619,000 619,000
March 24, 2012 605,000 633,000
March 31, 2012 602,000 640,000
April 7, 2012 622,000 630,000
April 14, 2012 582,000 645,000
April 21, 2012 598,000 649,000
April 28, 2012 611,000 621,000
May 5, 2012 623,000 659,000
May 12, 2012 639,000 650,000
May 19, 2012 641,000 662,000
May 26, 2012 636,000 674,000
June 2, 2012 596,000 611,000
June 9, 2012 652,000 681,000
June 16, 2012 653,000 686,000
June 23, 2012 649,000 690,000
June 30, 2012 653,000 670,000
July 7, 2012 571,000 585,000
July 14, 2012 641,000 672,000
July 21, 2012 654,000 654,000
July 28, 2012 637,000 654,000




August 4, 2012 647,000 660,000
August 11, 2012 639,000 665,000
August 18, 2012 643,000 669,000
August 25, 2012 653,000 678,000
September 1, 2012 641,000 663,000
September 8, 2012 551,000 579,000
September 15, 2012 647,000 659,000
September 22, 2012 623,000 662,000
September 29, 2012 651,000 679,000
October 6, 2012 620,000 669,000
October 13, 2012 628,000 650,000
October 20, 2012 634,000 655,000
October 27, 2012 641,000 672,000
November 3, 2012 643,000 650,000
November 10, 2012 631,000 630,000
November 17, 2012 629,000 639,000
November 23, 2012 583,000 561,000
December 1, 2012 635,000 660,000
December 8, 2012 639,000 646,000
December 15, 2012 632,000 644,000
December 22, 2012 633,000 597,000
December 29, 2012 476,000 540,000

Compiled by: Beef Farmers of Ontario. Data Source: Canfax, Canadian Beef Grading Agency, USDA
Agricultural Marketing Service



